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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF nIB RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEAlAND AS AT nIB CLosE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 28 JANUARY 1976 

Liabilities $ Assets $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits- $ 

(a) State •• •. 113,239,835 
(b) Banks •• •• 7,873,175 
(c) Marketing accounts 25,368,498 
(d) Other •. 431,888,396 

Time deposits • • • • • • 
liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand •• 853,114 
(b) Time 190,409,679 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byI.M.F... •• .• 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) •• 

Capital accounts-
(a) Generalreservefund 3,000,000 
(b) Otherreserves 21,048,829 

365,770,700 

578,369,904 

191,262,793 

77,761,344 

43,467,747 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short- $ 
term bills 96,282,366 

(b) Investments •• 110,782,460 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights •• 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

4,608,488 

167,919,428 
365,685,566 
21,209,924 

123,101 

(a) N.Z. Government securities .• 395,242,153 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

704,991 

211,673,314 
8,952,667 

20,600,000 

554,938,019 

395,242,153 
88,570,173 24,048,829 

$1,280,681,317 $1,280,681,317 

20 February 1976. J. S. NELSON, Deputy Chief Accountant 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 
Date Price 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

of (postage 

Section 3 (1), Civil List Act 1950 .. 
Section 129B, Land and Income Tax Act 

1954 
State Services Remuneration and Condi

tions of Employment Act 1969 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 .. 
Judicature Act 1908, Industrial Relations 

Act 1973, Workers' Compensation Act 
1956, Maori Affairs Act 1953, Mag-
istrates' Courts Act 1947, Ombudsmen 
Act 1975, and Public Revenues Act 
1953 

Civil List Order 1976 
Income Tax (Export Incentive) Order 1976 

State Services Salary Order 1976 .. 
Price Freeze Regulations 1974, Amendment No.4 
Judicial and other Statutory Salaries Order 1976 

Section 54 (f), Dental Act 1963 . . Dental Regulations 1964, Amendment No.3 
Section 14, Department of Social Welfare Social Work Bursaries Regulations 1976 

Act 1971 

.. 

Criminal Justice Act 1954 . • . . Work Centres Notice 1976 • • . . 
Subsection (3A) of section 39 Weights and Weights and Measures Metric Packages Notice 1974, 

Measures Act 1925 Amendment No.1 

1976/51 
1976/52 

1976/53 

1976/54 
1976/55 

1976/56 
1976/57 

1976/58 
1976/59 

Enactment 
23/2/76 
23/2/76 

23/2/76 

23/2/76 
23/2/76 

23/2/76 
23/2/76 

23/2/76 
20/2/76 

Free) 
lOe 
lOe 

lOe 

15c 
lOe 

lOe 
lOe 

lOe 
lOe 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street 
(p.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, 
Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes 
Street (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

TarijfNotice No. 1976/22-Application/or Exclusion/rom Determination 

NonCE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor: 

Tariff Goods 
Rates of Duty 

Appn. Part 
No. Item 

I I 
Other n 

Normal B.P. Pref. Ref. 

32047 84.45.021 Bronx 6CR6 six roll rotary straightening machine with attachments 45%· 45%· Au125%· .. 
Can 25%· 

I CPC25%· 
·or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 March 1976. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 26th day of February 1976. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


