RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON Wednesday, 28 January 1976

	***	20 5.11(0.11(1 1)/0	
Liahilities	\$	Assets	\$
Notes in circulation Demand deposits—	365,770,700 \$	Gold	704,991
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts	113,239,835 7,873,175 25,368,498	(a) Current accounts and short- term bills 96,282,366 (b) Investments 110,782,460	
(d) Other Time deposits	431,888,396 578,369,904	(c) Holdings of special drawing rights 4,608,488	211,673,314
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency—		New Zealand coin	8,952,667 20,600,000
(a) Demand (b) Time	853,114 190,409,679 ————————————————————————————————————	Advances— (a) To the State 167,919,428 (b) To marketing accounts 365,685,566	
Allocation of special drawing rights by I.M.F Other liabilities (including accumu-	77,761,344	(c) Export credits	554,938,019
lated profits) Capital accounts—	43,467,747	Investments in New Zealand— (a) N.Z. Government securities 395,242,153	224,220,012
(a) General reserve fund (b) Other reserves	3,000,000 21,048,829 24,048,829	(b) Other Other assets	395,242,153 88,570,173
	\$1,280,681,317	<u>s</u>	1,280,681,317
20 February 1976.		J. S. NELSON, Deputy Chief	Accountant

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter		Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
	Civil List Order 1976 Income Tax (Export Incentive) Order 1976	• •	1976/51 1976/52	23/2/76 23/2/76	10c 10c	
State Services Remuneration and Conditions of Employment Act 1969	State Services Salary Order 1976	• •	1976/53	23/2/76	10c	
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 Judicature Act 1908, Industrial Relations Act 1973, Workers' Compensation Act 1956, Maori Affairs Act 1953, Magistrates' Courts Act 1947, Ombudsmen Act 1975, and Public Revenues Act 1953	Price Freeze Regulations 1974, Amendment No. Judicial and other Statutory Salaries Order 1976		1976/54 1976/55	23/2/76 23/2/76	15c 10c	
	Dental Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 3 Social Work Bursaries Regulations 1976	•••	1976/56 1976/57	23/2/76 23/2/76	10c 10c	
Criminal Justice Act 1954 Subsection (3A) of section 39 Weights and Measures Act 1925	Work Centres Notice 1976 Weights and Measures Metric Packages Notice Amendment No. 1	1974,	1976/58 1976/59	23/2/76 20/2/76	10c 10c	

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—Housing Corporation of New Zealand Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial numbers.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/22—Application for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. Tariff		Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
No. Item		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	
32047	84.45.021	Bronx 6CR6 six roll rotary straightening machine with attachments	45%*	45%*	Aul 25%* Can 25%* CPC 25%*	
			*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 18 March 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of February 1976.